
錄取志願序 錄取人數 錄取率 累計人數 累計錄取率

97學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生錄取志願序統計表

1 4624 5.68% 4624 5.68%
2 3644 4.48% 8268 10.16%
3 3490 4.29% 11758 14.44%
4 3238 3.98% 14996 18.42%
5 3222 3.96% 18218 22.38%
6 3105 3.81% 21323 26.19%
7 2961 3.64% 24284 29.83%
8 2881 3.54% 27165 33.37%
9 2726 3.35% 29891 36.72%

10 2653 3.26% 32544 39.98%
11 2417 2.97% 34961 42.94%
12 2382 2.93% 37343 45.87%
13 2261 2.78% 39604 48.65%
14 2174 2.67% 41778 51.32%
15 1985 2.44% 43763 53.76%
16 2057 2.53% 45820 56.28%
17 1855 2.28% 47675 58.56%
18 1782 2.19% 49457 60.75%
19 1700 2.09% 51157 62.84%
20 1538 1.89% 52695 64.73%
21 1502 1.85% 54197 66.57%
22 1446 1.78% 55643 68.35%
23 1401 1.72% 57044 70.07%
24 1276 1.57% 58320 71.64%
25 1181 1.45% 59501 73.09%
26 1215 1.49% 60716 74.58%
27 1176 1.44% 61892 76.03%
28 1044 1.28% 62936 77.31%
29 967 1.19% 63903 78.50%
30 911 1.12% 64814 79.62%
31 910 1.12% 65724 80.73%
32 870 1.07% 66594 81.80%
33 798 0.98% 67392 82.78%
34 694 0.85% 68086 83.63%
35 708 0.87% 68794 84.50%
36 627 0.77% 69421 85.27%
37 594 0.73% 70015 86.00%
38 600 0.74% 70615 86.74%
39 540 0.66% 71155 87.40%
40 485 0.60% 71640 88.00%
41 528 0.65% 72168 88.65%
42 458 0.56% 72626 89.21%
43 480 0.59% 73106 89.80%
44 461 0.57% 73567 90.37%
45 422 0.52% 73989 90.89%
46 387 0.48% 74376 91.36%
47 394 0.48% 74770 91.84%
48 352 0.43% 75122 92.28%
49 344 0.42% 75466 92.70%
50 340 0.42% 75806 93.12%

錄取志願序 錄取人數 錄取率 累計人數 累計錄取率

51 274 0.34% 76080 93.45%
52 295 0.36% 76375 93.82%
53 256 0.31% 76631 94.13%
54 245 0.30% 76876 94.43%
55 270 0.33% 77146 94.76%
56 212 0.26% 77358 95.02%
57 212 0.26% 77570 95.28%
58 244 0.30% 77814 95.58%
59 207 0.25% 78021 95.84%
60 200 0.25% 78221 96.08%
61 175 0.21% 78396 96.30%
62 182 0.22% 78578 96.52%
63 155 0.19% 78733 96.71%
64 131 0.16% 78864 96.87%
65 127 0.16% 78991 97.03%
66 160 0.20% 79151 97.23%
67 140 0.17% 79291 97.40%
68 131 0.16% 79422 97.56%
69 123 0.15% 79545 97.71%
70 137 0.17% 79682 97.88%
71 95 0.12% 79777 98.00%
72 110 0.14% 79887 98.13%
73 93 0.11% 79980 98.24%
74 97 0.12% 80077 98.36%
75 90 0.11% 80167 98.47%
76 87 0.11% 80254 98.58%
77 86 0.11% 80340 98.69%
78 84 0.10% 80424 98.79%
79 85 0.10% 80509 98.89%
80 78 0.10% 80587 98.99%
81 59 0.07% 80646 99.06%
82 61 0.07% 80707 99.14%
83 59 0.07% 80766 99.21%
84 61 0.07% 80827 99.29%
85 50 0.06% 80877 99.35%
86 51 0.06% 80928 99.41%
87 54 0.07% 80982 99.48%
88 50 0.06% 81032 99.54%
89 46 0.06% 81078 99.59%
90 38 0.05% 81116 99.64%
91 35 0.04% 81151 99.68%
92 45 0.06% 81196 99.74%
93 25 0.03% 81221 99.77%
94 34 0.04% 81255 99.81%
95 29 0.04% 81284 99.85%
96 25 0.03% 81309 99.88%
97 36 0.04% 81345 99.92%
98 21 0.03% 81366 99.95%
99 22 0.03% 81388 99.97%
100 21 0.03% 81409 100.00%


